Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** 

11-06-2001  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.  1. A. Name of conveying parties: 1)Hiroaki JIROKU 2)Misutoshi MYASAKA 3)Hidetada TOKIOKA 4)Tetsuya OGAWA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No    3. A. Nature of conveyance:   B. Additional name(s) of conveyance:   Assignment	Wa	shing		14903783 Attorney Docket No. 109747
A. Name of conveying parties: 1)Hiroaki JIROKU 2)Mitsutoshi MIYASAKA 3)Hidetada TOKIOKA 4)Tetsuya OGAWA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		To		
Assignment	1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: 1)Hiroaki JIROKU 2)Mitsutoshi MIYASAKA 3)Hidetada TOKIOKA 4)Tetsuya OGAWA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION 4-1, NISHISHINJUKU 2-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN  MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,
Security Agreement	3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	
Dother		$\boxtimes$	Assignment	
B. Execution Date: 1,2) October 1, 2001; 3,4) October 15, 2001  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent Application No. 09/875,910			Security Agreement Change of Nat	ne
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent Application No. 09/875,910  C. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 124363  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment			Other	
B. Patent Application No. 09/875,910  C. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 124363)  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment		В.		<u>ober</u>
Additional numbers attached?	1.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 124363)  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment		В.	Patent Application No. 09/875,910	C. Patent No.(s)
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>124363</u> )  Address: <b>OLIFF &amp; BERRIDGE, PLC</b> 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment			Additional num	hers attached? Yes No
B. Enclosed (Check No. 124363_)  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment	5.			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment		Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\$40.00
				B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>124363</u> )
P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320		Αc	P.O. Box 19928	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	BYRM	E	00000077 09875910 Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

01 FC:561

**PATENT REEL: 012292 FRAME: 0531** 

			1.	iroaki	. Jiroki	u							
מ	Insert	(1) (2)	M	itsuto	shi Mi	vasaka							-
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)				la Tokio	<u>,                                     </u>							_
	at mirchae(s)	(3) (4)			ogawa								_
								B)					_
		of the	unders	igned, cad	h undersign D FDSON	one dollar (S of agrees to as CORPORA	1.00) sign_ e	and other nd hereby	does essi	valuable gn, trans	oonsideration of and set or	on paid to each ver to	
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(2)	Mitsu	bishi 1	Denki Ka	abus	hiki	u Kaisha	a			
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(1)	4-1,	Nishis	hinjuku	2 <b>-</b> c	home,	Shin	juku-	ku, Tol	kyo, Japa	'n;
		in all a substitu	natter e right, ti upplica lute, an	esignated the and int ions for pa i reissue a	us the Assign erest for the stent includin	United States ng any and all ), and all Lette	of Am orovis	icirs, succ crica as d sonal, nos	essors, as: efined in 3 -provisio	tigns and IS U.S.C nal. divi	l legal repres	contatives, the	ı
	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	F	ABRICA	TION ME	ETHOD OF	TH:	IN-FI	LM SEM	IICON	DUCTOR	DEVICE	-
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ney Do	oket No.									
		for which	ich the	ındersigne	d has (have)	executed an	upplica	tion for p	utent in th	e United	States of A	merica on even	
	Insert Date of		W 17 AMA			_							
	Signing of Application	(12)	on _		October	1, and	15	, 200	L				
						09	9/87	5,910					
	Alternative	(12)	115	MILLORIAN !	Cariel Missach								
lior Assi 2 Lion	Alternative Identification for filed applications  i) Each undersigned agrees to ms for the invention, and any pa- ignoc may deem necessary.  i) Each undersigned agrees to m or continuation or division the	filed execute a stent(s) is: execute a ereof, or a	all pape ssuing t	June rs necessar iercon, and rs necessar ent or reis	d also to exe ry in connect rue applicati	1  tion with any iscute separate tion with any is	assign: interfer	nents in c rence whi	uny contin	uing di with su	visional or rech application	ens and patents	
lior Assi 2 tion yey 3 xxs 5 olica the	Identification for filed applications  i) Each undersigned agrees to use for the invention, and any prignee may deem necessary.  i) Each undersigned agrees to use continuation or division the possible in obtaining evidence by Each undersigned agrees to of the International Convention) Each undersigned agrees to walld United States patent to the Each undersigned authorize sation(s) to the said Assignee, a has not executed, and will not assigns and legal representation.	filed execute a etent(s) is: execute a ereof, or a and goin; execute a n for Prot perform a e Assigne s and roqu s Assigne execute, execute, res.	all papersuing the any pair any pair any pair any pair any all affir occurrents there of the any against the confirm of the any against the agains	June rs necessar nereon, and rs necessar ent or reise urd with so rs and doe of Industri mative act e Commiss e entire intercements i	8, 200  ry in connect d also to exe ry in connect sue applicati ch interfere uments and al Property s which may stioner of Pat erest, and co n conflict he sterrence,	tion with any accute separate of the court o	assignation of the control of the co	ments in concern which the inverse so that the inverse so that the inverse so that this as contains that this as contains the inverse so this as contains as the inverse so	uny continonnection who may be necessary ain or construction and recessary ain or contract Patents to convey signment assignment assignment.	declare to coopy in conrulation by of the Uthe entire is bindinger any front and any front and any front any front and any front any front and any front any front and any front any front and any front any front and any front and any front and any front any front and any front and any front and any front any front any front and any front a	visional or rech application d concerning crate with the section with reissue or re- section states e interest her g on him and urther identification	eissue ons and patents ons and patents ons any c Assignee in claims or examination a resulting from rein assigned, d his heirs, fication that	
lior Lior 2 Lior 2 Lior 3 Cas 5 Lio	Identification for filed applications  i) Each undersigned agrees to me for the invention, and any prignee may deem necessary.  i) Each undersigned agrees to more continuation or division the possible in obtaining evidence i) Each undersigned agrees to of the International Convention (i) Each undersigned agrees to valid United States patent to the international Convention (ii) Each undersigned authorized agrees to valid United States patent to the said Assignee, as has not executed, and will not assigns and legal representation (ii) Each undersigned hereby greessary or desirable in order to	filed execute a stent(s) issued and going and going and for Protocorte a sand roques a sand roques a Assignos a sand roques and the firecomply we	all papersuing the same and particular parti	June rs necessar rereon, and rs necessar ent or reiss urd with su rs and doc of Industri mative act e Commis e entire int recenents i	8, 200  ry in connect d also to exe  ry in connect sue applicati earlier and al Property s which may sioner of Pat crest, and co n conflict he BERRIDGE, 1 ie United Sta	tion with any a cute separate tion with any a cute separate tion with any a con based there are to be necessary tents to issue a covenants that he rewith, and agent the power ates Patent and	assignation of the control of the co	ments in concerned white the inverse section may be section, maintain all Letter full right to the section this exact on this conark Officerner's Officerner's in the section of the secti	any continuous control of the may be nation, and necessary ain or control of the necessary ain or convey signment assignment assignment for for re-	declare to coopy in conrulation by of the Uthe entire is bindinger any front and any front and any front any front and any front any front and any front any front and any front any front and any front any front and any front and any front and any front any front and any front and any front and any front any front any front and any front a	visional or rech application d concerning crate with the section with reissue or re- section states e interest her g on him and urther identification	eissue ons and patents ons and patents ons any c Assignee in claims or examination a resulting from rein assigned, d his heirs, fication that	
lior Lior 2 Lion 3 3 3 5 Slice be ors, 6	Identification for filed applications  i) Each undersigned agrees to use for the invention, and any prignee may deem necessary.  Each undersigned agrees to nor continuation or division the possible in obtaining evidence to of the International Convention) Each undersigned agrees to walld United States patent to the Each undersigned authorize attom (s) to the said Assignee, a chas not executed, and will not assigns and legal representation. Each undersigned hereby greessary or desirable in order to un witness whereof, executed	filed execute a stent(s) is: execute a ereof, or a and goin execute a n for Prot perform a e Assigne s and roque s Assigne execute, res. ands the fi comply w by the ur	all papersuing the same and particular parti	June rs necessar nereon, and rs necessar ent or reise urd with so rs and doe of Industri mative act e Commiss e entire int rocments i OLIFF & E rules of the	8, 200  ry in connect d also to exe  ry in connect sue applicati ch interfere uments and al Property s which may scioner of Pat erest, and co n conflict he serringer, i we United State dete(s) of	tion with any a cute separate tion with any a cute separate tion with any a con based there are to be necessary tents to issue a covenants that he rewith, and agent the power ates Patent and	assignation of the control of the co	ments in corence while the inverse while the inverse s.  I all Letter will right the second on this as cort on this comark of gued name.	any continuous connection when any be the trion, and necessary ain or construction for conveying ment assignment assignment assignment acceptance for reaccept.	declare to coop y in conr firm by of the U the entir is bindin	visional or rech application d concerning crate with the ection with reissue or re- inited States e interest her g on him and urther identifi n of this docu	eissue ons and patents any c Assignee in claims or examination a resulting from rein assigned, d his heirs, fication that ument.	
lior Lion 2 Lion 3 3 Stis 5 5 Sic be ors, 6 noo	Identification for filed applications  i) Each undersigned agrees to me for the invention, and any prignee may deem necessary.  Each undersigned agrees to me continuation or division the possible in obtaining evidence of the International Convention () Each undersigned agrees to of the International Convention () Each undersigned agrees to wall United States patent to the Disach undersigned authorized action(s) to the said Assignee, as has not executed, and will not assigns and legal representation () Each undersigned hereby greessary or desirable in order to mytness whereof, executed	filed execute a stent(s) issue execute a eroof, or a and going execute a n for Prot perform a c Assigno s and roques Assigno execute, wes.  unts the fire comply we by the un	all papersuing the same and particular parti	June rs necessar rereon, and rs necessar ent or reiss und with su rs and doc of Industri mative act e Commiss e entire intercements i OLIFF & E rules of th Name of	8, 200  ry in connect d also to exe  ry in connect sue applicati explicati al Property s which may sioner of Pat erest, and co n conflict he BERRIDGE, 1 be United Sta the date(s) of Inventor	tion with any is caute separate the necessary tents to issue a sycenants that he rewith, and age PLC the power ates Patent and apposite the un	assignation interference on, for white coment to obtain years to the first of the f	ments in corence white the inverse state of the inverse state of the inverse state of the inverse state of this assert on this conark Office of the inverse	any continuous continuous continuous continuous continuous continuous contra Patents co convey signment contra passignment contra contr	declare to coopy in conruing by of the Uthe entire is binding ent any foordation.	visional or rech application d concerning crate with the section with reissue or re- saited States e interest her g on him and urther identi- n of this docu-	eissue ons and patents ons and patents ons and patents on elaims or examination a resulting from rein assigned, d his heirs, fication that ument.	а
lion Lion 2 Lion 2 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Identification for filed applications  i) Each undersigned agrees to me for the invention, and any prignee may deem necessary.  i) Each undersigned agrees to me continuation or division the possible in obtaining evidence.  i) Each undersigned agrees to of the International Convention.  i) Each undersigned agrees to valid United States patent to the possible to the said Assignee, a class not executed, and will not assigns and legal representation. Each undersigned hereby greessary or desirable in order to a witness whereof, executed Actober 1 200 (   Actober 1 200 (   Actober 1 200 (   Actober 1 200 (   Actober 1 200 (    Actober 1 200 (     Actober 1 200 (	filed execute a stent(s) issue execute a eroof, or a and going execute a n for Prot perform a c Assigno s and roques Assigno execute, wes.  unts the fire comply we by the un	all papersuing the same and particular parti	June rs necessar mereon, and rs necessar ent or reise urd with so rs and doe of Industri mutive act e Commiss e entire int recments i OLIFF & E rules of th Name o	8, 200  ry in connect d also to exe  ry in connect sue applicati ch interfere uments and al Property s which may sioner of Pat erest, and co n conflict he BERRIDGE, I be United Sta use date(s) of Inventor	tion with any accute separate tion with any accute separate tion with any accute separate separate separate separate separate separate separate separate to issue a separate to issue a separate to issue a separate that herewith, and agree place Patent and posite the unity of the separate sep	assignation of the control of the co	ments in corence while the inverse while the inverse s.  I all Letter will right the second on this as cort on this comark of gued name.	any continuous continuous continuous continuous continuous continuous contra Patents co convey signment contra passignment contra contr	declare to coopy in constitute by of the Uthe entire is binding and any from the Uther Entire is binding and any from the Uther Entire is binding and	visional or rech application d concerning crate with the nection with reissue or re- inited States e interest her g on him and inther identifi n of this docu- coaki Ji csutoshi	eissue ons and patents g any c Assignee in claims or examination a resulting from rein assigned, d his heirs, fication that ument.  I CALL SEAL	a
licor Sicor	Identification for filed applications  i) Each undersigned agrees to me for the invention, and any prignee may deem necessary.  Each undersigned agrees to me continuation or division the possible in obtaining evidence of the International Convention () Each undersigned agrees to of the International Convention () Each undersigned agrees to wall United States patent to the Disach undersigned authorized action(s) to the said Assignee, as has not executed, and will not assigns and legal representation () Each undersigned hereby greessary or desirable in order to mytness whereof, executed	filed execute a stent(s) issue execute a eroof, or a and going execute a n for Prot perform a c Assigno s and roques Assigno execute, wes.  unts the fire comply we by the un	all papersuing the same and particular parti	June rs necessar nereon, and rs necessar ent or reiss and doc of Industri mative act e Commiss e entire intercements i CLIFF & E rules of th Name of Name of	8, 200  ry in connect d also to exe  ry in connect sue applicati connect sue applicati al Property s which may sioner of Pat erest, and co n conflict he BERRIDGE, i he United Sta the date(s) of f Inventor of Inventor	tion with any is coute separate it ion with any is coute separate it ion with any is ion based there inco.  perform any a cor similar agree be necessary items to issue a revenants that he rewith, and agree the power at the pow	assignment of the control of the con	ments in corence white the inverse state of the inverse state of the inverse state of the inverse state of this assert on this conark Office of the inverse	any continuous continuous continuous continuous continuous continuous contra Patents co convey signment contra passignment contra contr	declare to coopy in control by of the Uthe entire is binding that any foodfallow that the third is the third in the third is the third in the third is the third in the third	visional or rech application of concerning crate with the acction of this document of this	eissue ms and patents any e Assignee in claims or examination a resulting from rein assigned, d his heirs, fication that ument.  (SEAL) i (SEAL) i (SEAL) i (SEAL)	a
tion Assis 2 tion 3 xxs 4 fa 1 oblications fa 1	Identification for filed applications  i) Each undersigned agrees to me for the invention, and any prignee may deem necessary.  i) Each undersigned agrees to me or continuation or division the possible in obtaining evidence i) Each undersigned agrees to of the International Convention i) Each undersigned agrees to valid United States patent to the internation of the said Assignee, a chas not executed, and will not assigns and legal representation. Each undersigned hereby grosssary or desirable in order to me witness whereof, executed in witness whereof, executed in the continuation is the continuation of the continuati	filed execute a stent(s) issue execute a eroof, or a and going execute a n for Prot perform a c Assigno s and roques Assigno execute, wes.  unts the fire comply we by the un	all papersuing the same and particular parti	June rs necessar mereon, and rs necessar ent or reiss urd with so rs and doe of Industri mative act e Commiss e entire int recments i  OLIFF & F rules of th  Name of  Name of	8, 200  ry in connect d also to exe  ry in connect sue applicati ch interfere uments and al Property s which may sioner of Pat erest, and co n conflict he BERRIDGE, I he United Sta use date(s) of f Inventor of Inventor of Inventor	tion with any is coute separate it ion with any is coute separate it ion with any is ion based there inco.  perform any a cor similar agree be necessary items to issue a revenants that he rewith, and agree the power at the pow	assignment of the control of the con	ments in corence white the inverse state of the inverse state of the inverse state of the inverse state of this assert on this conark Office of the inverse	any continuous continuous continuous continuous continuous continuous contra Patents co convey signment contra passignment contra contr	declare to coopy in control by of the Uthe entire is binding that any foodfallow that the third is the third in the third is the third in the third is the third in the third	visional or rech application d concerning crate with the nection with reissue or re- inited States e interest her g on him and inther identifi n of this docu- coaki Ji csutoshi	cissue ms and patents any c Assignce in claims or examination a resulting from rein assigned, d his heirs, fication that ument.  I (SEAL)  Mixasak (SEAL)  C (SEAL)	а
tion Assis 2 tion 3 xxs 4 fa 1 oblications fa 1	Identification for filed applications  i) Each undersigned agrees to me for the invention, and any prignee may deem necessary.  i) Each undersigned agrees to me or continuation or division the possible in obtaining evidence i) Each undersigned agrees to of the International Convention i) Each undersigned agrees to valid United States patent to the internation of the said Assignee, a chas not executed, and will not assigns and legal representation. Each undersigned hereby grosssary or desirable in order to me witness whereof, executed in witness whereof, executed in the continuation is the continuation of the continuati	filed execute a stent(s) issue execute a eroof, or a and going execute a n for Prot perform a c Assigno s and roques Assigno execute, wes.  unts the fire comply we by the un	all papersuing the same and particular parti	June rs necessarier or reiss and or reiss and doc of Industri mative act e Commis e entire int recments i DLIFF & E rules of th Name o Name o Name o	8, 200  ry in connect d also to exe  ry in connect sue applicati connect sue applicati al Property s which may sioner of Pat erest, and co n conflict he BERRIDGE, i he United Sta the date(s) of f Inventor of Inventor	tion with any increase separate of the control of t	assignment of the control of the con	ments in corence white the inverse state of the inverse state of the inverse state of the inverse state of this assert on this conark Office of the inverse	any continuous continuous continuous continuous continuous continuous contra Patents co convey signment contra passignment contra contr	declare to coopy in control by of the Uthe entire is binding that any foodfallow that the third is the third in the third is the third in the third is the third in the third	visional or rech application of concerning crate with the acction of this document of this	eissue ms and patents g any c Assignee in claims or examination a resulting from rein assigned, d his heirs, fication that ument.  I (SEAL) C (SEAL) C (SEAL) (SEAL)	а
dior Assis 2 tion 3 sass 4 fa 1 oct become	Identification for filed applications  i) Each undersigned agrees to me for the invention, and any prignee may deem necessary.  i) Each undersigned agrees to me or continuation or division the possible in obtaining evidence i) Each undersigned agrees to of the International Convention i) Each undersigned agrees to valid United States patent to the internation of the said Assignee, a chas not executed, and will not assigns and legal representation. Each undersigned hereby grosssary or desirable in order to me witness whereof, executed in witness whereof, executed in the continuation is the continuation of the continuati	filed execute a stent(s) issue execute a eroof, or a and going execute a n for Prot perform a c Assigno s and roques Assigno execute, wes.  unts the fire comply we by the un	all papersuing the same and particular parti	June rs necessarier or reissurd with su rs and doc of Industri mative act e Commis e entire int recenents i  OLIFF & E rules of th Name o Name o Name o Name o	8, 200  ry in connect d also to exe  ry in connect sue applicati ch interfere suments and al Property s which may sioner of Pat erest, and co n conflict he derentor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor	tion with any accute separate attion with any accute separate attion with any accute separate attion based there are a perform any according to a similar agree a be necessary then to issue a avenants that he rewith, and agree the power attes Patent and apposite the unitary and accurate and	assignment of the control of the con	ments in corence white the inverse state of the inverse state of the inverse state of the inverse state of this assert on this conark Office of the inverse	any continuous continuous continuous continuous continuous continuous contra Patents co convey signment contra passignment contra contr	declare to coopy in control by of the Uthe entire is binding that any foodfallow that the third is the third in the third is the third in the third is the third in the third	visional or rech application of concerning crate with the acction of this document of this	cissue ms and patents any c Assignce in claims or examination a resulting from rein assigned, d his heirs, fication that ument.  I (SEAL)  Mixasak (SEAL)  C (SEAL)	а
dion Assi 2 dion way 3 ons 4 fan 5 plicate become Li	Identification for filed applications  i) Each undersigned agrees to me for the invention, and any prignee may deem necessary.  i) Each undersigned agrees to me or continuation or division the possible in obtaining evidence i) Each undersigned agrees to of the International Convention i) Each undersigned agrees to valid United States patent to the internation of the said Assignee, a chas not executed, and will not assigns and legal representation. Each undersigned hereby grosssary or desirable in order to me witness whereof, executed in witness whereof, executed in the continuation is the continuation of the continuati	filed execute a stent(s) issue execute a eroof, or a and going execute a n for Prot perform a c Assigno s and roques Assigno execute, wes.  unts the fire comply we by the un	all papersuing the same and particular parti	June  rs necessar mereon, and rs necessar ent or reise urd with so rs and doc of Industri mative act e Commiss e entire int recments i  OLIFF & E rules of th Name of	8, 200  ry in connect d also to exe  ry in connect suce applicati can enter fere uments and al Property s which may sioner of Pat erest, and co n conflict he BERRIDGE, I be United Sta the date(s) of Inventor	tion with any accute separate attion with any accute separate attion with any accute separate attion based there are a perform any according to a similar agree a be necessary then to issue a avenants that he rewith, and agree the power attes Patent and apposite the unitary and accurate and	assignment of the control of the con	ments in corence white the inverse state of the inverse state of the inverse state of the inverse state of this assert on this conark Office of the inverse	any continuous continuous continuous continuous continuous continuous contra Patents co convey signment contra passignment contra contr	declare to coopy in control by of the Uthe entire is binding that any foodfallow that the third is the third in the third is the third in the third is the third in the third	visional or rech application of concerning crate with the acction of this document of this	cissue ms and patents any c Assignee in claims or examination a resulting from rein assigned, d his heirs, fication that ument.  I (SEAL)  KEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	а

**PATENT REEL: 012292 FRAME: 0532** 

**RECORDED: 10/30/2001**